www.ktoutdoor.com
12-400132-56 ProMac IV IPL 211702 Page 1 of 20

Carburetor Assembly (Part 1)

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com
12-400132-56 ProMac IV IPL 211702 Page 2 of 20

Carburetor Assembly (Part 1)

Ref # Part Number
323602-03

Description

Carb, Walbro WT 434

Ring, Screen Ret Not available separately Included in
Major Repair Kit A1117WT P/N 324011

Ring, Shaft Ret Not available separately

Lever, Throttle Not available separately

Cover, Met Lever Not available separately

Cover, Fuel Pump Not available separately Distributor
stocked. Medium to slow moving part.

Q
P <L

1

abwnN
PR R

300072

Shaft Asy, Throttle Not available separately

Valve, Throttle Not available separately

Shaft Asy, Choke Not available separately

Valve, Choke Not available separately

Valve, Inlet Needle Not available separately Included
in Major Repair Kit A1117WT P/N 324011

Seat Asy, C Valve Not available separately
Plug, Cup Not available separately Included in Major
Repair Kit A1117WT P/N 324011

13 1 Plug, Welch Not available separately Included in Major
Repair Kit A1117WT P/N 324011

B ©O©oo~N®
RPRRRR

B

14 1 Ball, Choke Frict Not available separately

15 1 Gasket, Met Diap Not available separately Included in
Major Repair Kit A1117WT P/N 324011

16 1 Gasket, Fuel Pump Not available separately Included
in Major Repair Kit A1117WT P/N 324011

17 1 Diap, Fuel Pump Not available separately Included in
Major Repair Kit A1117WT P/N 324011

18 1 Diap Asy, Metering Not available separately Included
in Major Repair Kit A1117WT P/N 324011

19 2 Screw, Valve Not available separately Included in
Major Repair Kit A1117WT P/N 324011

20 1 Screw, Met Lev Pin Not available separately Included
in Major Repair Kit A1117WT P/N 324011

21 1 Screw, Pump Cover Not available separately

22 1 Spring, Idle Adj Kit Not available separately

23 4 Screw, Met Cover Not available separately

24 1 Spring, Choke Frict Not available separately

25 1 Spring, Idle Needle Not available separately

26 1 Spring, High Needle Not available separately

27 1 Spring, Thrt Return Not available separately

28 1 Spring, Met Lever Not available separately Included in
Major Repair Kit A1117WT P/N 324011

29 1 Needle, High Speed Not available separately

30 1 Needle, Low Speed Not available separately

31 2 Screen, Check Valve Not available separately

32 1 Screen, Fuel inlet Not available separately Included in

Major Repair Kit A1117WT P/N 324011

33 1 Pin, Metering Lever Not available separately Included
in Major Repair Kit A1117WT P/N 324011

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



12-400132-56 ProMac IV IPL 211702
Carburetor Assembly (Part 1)

www.ktoutdoor.com
Page 3 of 20

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
34 1 Lever, Metering Not available separately Included in
Major Repair Kit A1117WT P/N 324011
35 1 Ring, High Speed Not available separately
36 1 Washer, High Speed Not available separately
37 323601 1 Cap, Lim, High, Black
38 323602 1 Cap, Lim, Low, White
324011 Major Repair Kit AL117WT
324009 Gasket/Diap Kit B1106WT
322363 Choke Lever 40-999

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com
12-400132-56 ProMac IV IPL 211702 Page 4 of 20

Carburetor Assembly (Part 2)
g

5
21 t‘S %

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



12-400132-56 ProMac IV IPL 211702
Shaft/Handle/Stringhead Assembly

www.ktoutdoor.com
Page 11 of 20

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

1 300834 1 Handle, Delta Kit

2 37106-10 1 Assist Handle w/Cap Asy

3 322719 1 Knob

4 09075-99 1 Bolt, 1/4in.-20 x 2.5 Hx Cap

5 13035-99 1 Nut,1/4in.-20x.22T

6 300541 1 Handle, J-Grip Asy w/Barrier Pole

7 322139 1 Grip

8 218328 1 Plug, Tubing

9 300540 1 Handle, J-Grip Asy

10 322139 1 Grip

11 218328 1 Plug, Tubing

12 217935 2 Screw, 10-24 x .5 Torx

13 217292 2 Clamp, Handle

14 218315 1 Nut

15 322137 1 Grip

16 215323 1 Guide

17 222795 1 Housing, Trigger Throttle

18 223200 1 Screw, Self Tapping, 10-16

19 68846 1 Button, Stop Switch

20 215319 1 Base, Stop Switch

21 215320 1 Contact, Switch

22 110706 1 Screw, 8-18 x .5

23 300361 1 Trigger, Throttle

24 216027 1 Screw, M5 x 28.5 Sems

25 217159 1 Nut, Hex M5

26 217403 1 Nut, Hex M6 x 1

27 216596 2 Washer, Flat M6

28 300682 1 Wire, Cable Asy

29 2 Wire, Terminal Asy Not available separately
30 322272 1 Cable, Throttle

31 217403 1 Nut, Hex M6x1

32 216868-01 1 Bar Asy, Handle

33 1 Bar, Handle Not available separately
34 94212 1 Grip, Handle

35 217974 1 Clamp Asy Not available separately
36 1 Clamp, Top Not available separately
37 1 Centerpiece Not available separately
38 2 Bolt, Hex M6 x 30.0 Not available separately
39 1 Clamp, Bottom Not available separately
40 4 Bolt, Hex M5 x 25 Not available separately
41 300549-02 1 Handle Asy/Trigger

42 215322 1 Grip

43 323721 1 Bar, Handle

44 222794 1 Housing, Trigger throttle

45 223200 1 Screw, Self Tapping, 10-16

46 68846 1 Button, Stop Switch

47 215319 1 Base, Stop Switch

48 215320 1 Contact, Switch

49 110706 1 Screw, 8-18 x .5

50 300361 1 Trigger, Throttle

51 218328 1 Plug, Tubing

52 216027 1 Screw, M5 x 28.5 Sems

53 217159 1 Nut, Hex M5

54 217403 1 Nut, Hex M6 x 1

55 216596 2 Washer, Flat M6

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com
12-400132-56 ProMac IV IPL 211702 Page 20 of 20

Service Tools

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

111124 111124 T-27 Torx Dr 3.51in.

222785 222785 T-25 Torx dr 3.5 in.

217720 217720 Torx Dr Set

323754 323754 Torx Dr Set of 6 Bit Sizes: Tx 10, 15, 20, 25, 27, 30
215432-01 215432-01 Pressure Test Tool

323330 323330 Ignition Tester

91424 91424 Tachometer

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



